were introduced after the initial design that included the introduction of a new drainage 

design; and  

WHEREAS, Barge Design Solutions, Inc. now request that the operative professional 

services agreement be amended so that the total cost of the contract shall not exceed one 

hundred seventeen thousand two hundred and forty-four dollars ($117,244.00).  

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that 

the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute an Amended Professional Services Agreement 

with Barge Design Solutions, Inc., for professional construction, engineering, and inspections